That issue appears to have now been resolved with little evidence costs 

incurred in mediation will be considered unless the mediation was Court ordered. 

[15] For the above reasons I consider application of the tariff appropriate and order 

the respondent, Allied Security Limited, pay the applicant, Eddie Marriott, $5,850 

(five thousand, eight hundred and fifty dollars) as a contribution toward the costs 

incurred in attaining his success.   

M B Loftus 

Member of the Employment Relations Authority